

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Supreme Court No. 20170231
Ward County District Case No. 51-2017-CV-00434

SUSAN DIANE BREKKE-WENTZ,

Petitioner and Appellee

v.

THOMAS ARTHUR WENTZ, JR.,

Respondent and Appellant,

APPEAL OF AMENDED DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESTRAINING ORDER ENTERED
APRIL 18, 2017 BY THE DISTRICT COURT, NORTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
WARD COUNTY, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

THE HONORABLE KIRSTEN M. SJUE, DISTRICT JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/APPELLANT THOMAS ARTHUR WENTZ, JR.

Erich M. Grant (ID #07593)
McGee, Hankla & Backes, P.C.
P. O. Box 998
Minot, ND 58702-0998
Attorneys for Respondent/Appellant
Thomas Arthur Wentz, Jr.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES..... ¶1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... ¶2

STATEMENT OF FACTS ¶3

ARGUMENT ¶15

A. The District Court failed to appropriately limit the Petitioner’s testimony to the allegations raised in her Petition, violating the Respondent’s right to due process. ¶19

B. The Court abused its discretion in allowing hearsay and speculative evidence to be presented, and in relying on such evidence in making its findings ¶22

C. The Petitioner did not provide reasonable grounds for a disorderly conduct restraining order ¶27

CONCLUSION..... ¶35

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ¶36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Citizens State Bank-Midwest v. Symington, 2010 ND 56, ¶ 8, 780 N.W.2d 676.....¶18

Cusey v. Nagel, 2005 ND 84, ¶¶ 7, 11, 695 N.W.2d 697..... ¶¶16, 18, 28, 31

Davis v. Killu, 2006 ND 32, ¶ 6, 710 N.W.2d 118.....¶26

Gullickson v. Kline, 2004 ND 76, ¶ 13, 678 N.W.2d 138..... ¶¶16, 17, 19

Holbach v. Dixon, 2007 ND 60, ¶ 7, 730 N.W.2d 613..... ¶¶17, 19

Phoenix Assur. Co. of Canada v. Runck, 317 N.W.2d 402, 408 (N.D. 1982).....¶26

Skadberg v. Skadberg, 2002 ND 97, ¶ 5, 644 N.W.2d 873 ¶15

State v. Jasmann, 2015 ND 101, ¶ 6, 862 N.W.2d 809 ¶26

Svedberg v. Stamness, 525 N.W.2d 678, 682 (N.D.1994) ¶15

Tibor v. Lund, 1999 ND 176, ¶ 7, 599 N.W.2d 301 ¶15

Williams v. Spilovoy, 536 N.W.2d 383, 384–85 (N.D.1995) ¶¶16, 28

Wishnatsky v. Huey, 1997 ND 35, ¶ 14, 560 N.W.2d 878..... ¶16

Statutes

N.D.C.C. § 12.1–31.2–01 ¶¶15, 28, 32, 34, 35

N.D.C.C. § 31-11-05(8) ¶30
